

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Oncidas bringing sovoral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Vallay Forgu, aftur the colonists had consistently refusud to ald them.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the heip of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

## RESOLUTION #7-16-84-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the responsibility of the Oneida Constitution has been delegated by the Oneida General Tribal Council to the Oneida Business Committee and,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has the responsibility to carry out the directives of the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect the environment of the Oneida Indian Reservation and its natural resources, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has determined that the establishment of an Oneida Conservation office will protect the land, wild life resources for the benefit of the Oneida Tribe and all residents of the Oneida Reservation, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Conservation office will strengthen the government of the Oneida Tribe by providing enforcement of tribal conservation laws and regulatory competence.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby approve the attached Conservation proposal, which will combine the responsibilities of conservation, natural resource management, and forestation in one office, for the purpose of improving the enforcement capacity of the Oneida Tribe.

## $\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>6</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>1984</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>5</u> for, <u>0</u> members against and <u>0</u> members not voting: and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

101

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee